

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.0 - Force Main Phase 1			Fuller & Company Construction, LLC. Bessemer City, North Carolina License No. 64580		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 5992		Hall Contracting Corporation Charlotte, North Carolina License No.		Buckeye Bridge, LLC. Canton, North Carolina License No. 72900		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	24-inch DIP Force Main	LF	3,898	\$185.25	\$722,104.50	\$178.00	\$693,844.00	\$180.00	\$701,640.00	\$197.40	\$769,465.20
2	24-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	4,321	220.89	954,465.69	249.00	1,075,929.00	237.50	1,026,237.50	250.00	1,080,250.00
3	12-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	192	99.41	19,086.72	100.00	19,200.00	190.00	36,480.00	152.80	29,337.60
4	24-inch RJ DIP 11.25 Bend	EA	10	3,008.90	30,089.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,108.00	31,080.00
5	24-inch RJ DIP 22.5 Bend	EA	6	3,008.90	18,053.40	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,150.00	18,900.00	3,259.00	19,554.00
6	24-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	3,406.16	13,624.64	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,450.00	13,800.00	3,395.00	13,580.00
7	24-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	6	4,283.95	25,703.70	3,200.00	19,200.00	4,400.00	26,400.00	4,711.00	28,266.00
8	12-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	2	826.89	1,653.78	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,125.00	2,250.00	2,283.00	4,566.00
9	12-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	807.65	807.65	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,105.00	1,105.00	4,740.00	4,740.00
10	24-inch Plug	EA	1	3,510.67	3,510.67	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	2,529.00	2,529.00
11	24-inch X 12-inch Tee	EA	1	4,576.93	4,576.93	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,740.00	4,740.00
12	24-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	23,363.54	23,363.54	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,350.00	23,350.00	20,545.00	20,545.00
13	12-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	2,279.66	2,279.66	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,813.00	2,813.00
13.1	12-inch Insertion Valve	EA	1	12,960.00	12,960.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	21,384.00	21,384.00
14	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	390	573.70	223,743.00	500.00	195,000.00	625.00	243,750.00	793.00	309,270.00
15	Doghouse (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	1	10,561.54	10,561.54	11,000.00	11,000.00	23,300.00	23,300.00	12,293.00	12,293.00
16	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	5	13,832.58	69,162.90	3,400.00	17,000.00	16,150.00	80,750.00	12,300.00	61,500.00
17	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	8,863.90	8,863.90	3,900.00	3,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,716.00	18,716.00
18	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	600	12.96	7,776.00	4.00	2,400.00	38.00	22,800.00	12.60	7,560.00
19	Stone Fill Material	CY	600	45.14	27,084.00	34.00	20,400.00	42.00	25,200.00	44.40	26,640.00
20	Rock Excavation	CY	650	88.23	57,349.50	148.00	96,200.00	78.00	50,700.00	122.00	79,300.00
21	Exploratory Drilling	LF	4,212	23.98	101,003.76	8.50	35,802.00	3.25	13,689.00	6.00	25,272.00
22	Base Course	SY	2,600	76.89	199,914.00	70.00	182,000.00	80.00	208,000.00	97.00	252,200.00
23	Milling Pavement	SY	11,500	3.17	36,455.00	4.00	46,000.00	4.00	46,000.00	6.40	73,600.00
24	Surface Course	SY	11,500	13.90	159,850.00	13.50	155,250.00	15.00	172,500.00	16.30	187,450.00
25	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	25	32.40	810.00	45.00	1,125.00	35.00	875.00	111.30	2,782.50
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	390	48.60	18,954.00	33.00	12,870.00	35.00	13,650.00	46.60	18,174.00
26.1	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	50	91.80	4,590.00	90.00	4,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	113.70	5,685.00
27	Site Clearing	LS	1	78,066.15	78,066.15	60,000.00	60,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	80,655.00	80,655.00
28	Temporary Stream Crossings	LS	1	30,961.62	30,961.62	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	31,638.00	31,638.00
29	Orange Farm Safety Fencing	LF	1,285	1.08	1,387.80	2.50	3,212.50	30.00	38,550.00	26.80	34,438.00
30	Farm Gates	EA	4	665.67	2,662.68	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,399.00	5,596.00
31	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	20,076.45	20,076.45	59,433.03	59,433.03	40,000.00	40,000.00	18,885.00	18,885.00
32	Restoration	LS	1	10,052.28	10,052.28	65,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,074.00	17,074.00
33	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	17,103.24	17,103.24	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,982.00	23,982.00	16,610.00	16,610.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 33)					2,918,707.70		2,997,565.53		3,125,158.50		3,318,188.30
34	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 33)	LS	1		64,688.62		85,000.00		93,754.00		45,567.00
35	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 35)					\$3,133,396.32		\$3,232,565.53		\$3,368,912.50		\$3,513,755.30

Irregularities	None	None	None	Mathematical Error
----------------	------	------	------	--------------------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 3, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: *Sydney S. Potter*

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.0 - Force Main Phase 1			JSmith Civil, LLC. Goldsboro, North Carolina License No. 77634		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 17793		Two Brothers Utilities, LLC Shelby, North Carolina License No. 70904		Smith-Rowe, LLC Mount Airy, North Carolina License No. 70021		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	24-inch DIP Force Main	LF	3,898	\$171.00	\$666,558.00	\$216.50	\$843,917.00	\$218.00	\$849,764.00	\$203.43	\$792,970.14
2	24-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	4,321	212.00	916,052.00	265.00	1,145,065.00	271.00	1,170,991.00	263.90	1,140,311.90
3	12-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	192	123.00	23,616.00	165.00	31,680.00	145.00	27,840.00	263.94	50,676.48
4	24-inch RJ DIP 11.25 Bend	EA	10	4,000.00	40,000.00	3,750.00	37,500.00	3,479.00	34,790.00	4,201.82	42,018.20
5	24-inch RJ DIP 22.5 Bend	EA	6	4,185.00	25,110.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	3,634.00	21,804.00	4,410.27	26,461.62
6	24-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	4,161.00	16,644.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	3,774.00	15,096.00	4,371.43	17,485.72
7	24-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	6	4,857.00	29,142.00	5,600.00	33,600.00	5,130.00	30,780.00	6,000.16	36,000.96
8	12-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	2	1,171.00	2,342.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,272.00	2,544.00	2,018.99	4,037.98
9	12-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	1,043.00	1,043.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	2,237.90	2,237.90
10	24-inch Plug	EA	1	3,805.00	3,805.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,578.00	2,578.00	2,905.83	2,905.83
11	24-inch X 12-inch Tee	EA	1	5,606.00	5,606.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,272.00	5,272.00	9,289.50	9,289.50
12	24-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	22,399.00	22,399.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	22,129.00	22,129.00	23,706.38	23,706.38
13	12-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	3,106.00	3,106.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	10,454.19	10,454.19
13.1	12-inch Insertion Valve	EA	1	14,448.00	14,448.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,906.37	18,906.37
14	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	390	1,457.00	568,230.00	930.00	362,700.00	867.00	338,130.00	564.77	220,260.30
15	Doghouse (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	1	22,851.00	22,851.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	9,798.97	9,798.97
16	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	5	15,037.00	75,185.00	17,200.00	86,000.00	17,507.00	87,535.00	15,555.37	77,776.85
17	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	12,361.00	12,361.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,705.44	3,705.44
18	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	600	17.00	10,200.00	20.00	12,000.00	25.00	15,000.00	21.77	13,062.00
19	Stone Fill Material	CY	600	56.00	33,600.00	58.00	34,800.00	40.00	24,000.00	65.56	39,336.00
20	Rock Excavation	CY	650	108.00	70,200.00	100.00	65,000.00	100.00	65,000.00	110.00	71,500.00
21	Exploratory Drilling	LF	4,212	14.00	58,968.00	4.50	18,954.00	2.00	8,424.00	10.44	43,973.28
22	Base Course	SY	2,600	89.00	231,400.00	122.00	317,200.00	135.00	351,000.00	112.69	292,994.00
23	Milling Pavement	SY	11,500	8.00	92,000.00	3.80	43,700.00	6.25	71,875.00	3.63	41,745.00
24	Surface Course	SY	11,500	20.00	230,000.00	13.10	150,650.00	15.33	176,295.00	14.04	161,460.00
25	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	25	60.00	1,500.00	80.00	2,000.00	70.00	1,750.00	31.00	775.00
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	390	30.00	11,700.00	55.00	21,450.00	55.00	21,450.00	42.35	16,516.50
26.1	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	50	87.00	4,350.00	115.00	5,750.00	80.00	4,000.00	106.44	5,322.00
27	Site Clearing	LS	1	49,619.00	49,619.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	62,480.00	62,480.00	32,099.98	32,099.98
28	Temporary Stream Crossings	LS	1	46,446.00	46,446.00	53,500.00	53,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	208,500.50	208,500.50
29	Orange Farm Safety Fencing	LF	1,285	1.00	1,285.00	4.00	5,140.00	3.00	3,855.00	2.78	3,572.30
30	Farm Gates	EA	4	2,102.00	8,408.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	2,420.00	9,680.00
31	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	70,760.00	70,760.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	43,799.94	43,799.94
32	Restoration	LS	1	17,025.00	17,025.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	29,854.69	29,854.69
33	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	20,545.00	20,545.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	155,780.00	155,780.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 33)					3,406,504.00		3,552,906.00		3,570,777.00		3,658,975.92
34	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 33)	LS	1		90,000.00		106,000.00		107,123.00		109,765.00
35	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 35)					\$3,646,504.00		\$3,808,906.00		\$3,827,900.00		\$3,918,740.92

Irregularities	Mathematical Error	None	None	None
----------------	--------------------	------	------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 3, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.0 - Force Main Phase 1			Bell Construction Co., Inc. Statesville, North Carolina License No. 3051		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, Kentucky License No. 80668		Zoladz Construction Co., Inc. Alden, New York License No. 72142		Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 39394		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	24-inch DIP Force Main	LF	3,898	\$266.50	\$1,038,817.00	\$270.00	\$1,052,460.00	\$240.00	\$935,520.00	\$259.00	\$1,009,582.00
2	24-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	4,321	312.00	1,348,152.00	316.00	1,365,436.00	305.00	1,317,905.00	271.00	1,170,991.00
3	12-inch RJ DIP Force Main	LF	192	146.50	28,128.00	156.00	29,952.00	140.00	26,880.00	132.00	25,344.00
4	24-inch RJ DIP 11.25 Bend	EA	10	4,560.00	45,600.00	4,300.00	43,000.00	4,300.00	43,000.00	6,902.00	69,020.00
5	24-inch RJ DIP 22.5 Bend	EA	6	4,690.00	28,140.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	4,600.00	27,600.00	7,052.00	42,312.00
6	24-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	4	5,620.00	22,480.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	4,700.00	18,800.00	7,186.00	28,744.00
7	24-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	6	6,055.00	36,330.00	6,125.00	36,750.00	6,400.00	38,400.00	8,485.00	50,910.00
8	12-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	2	2,645.00	5,290.00	1,225.00	2,450.00	1,475.00	2,950.00	2,384.00	4,768.00
9	12-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	2,630.00	2,630.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	775.00	775.00
10	24-inch Plug	EA	1	3,840.00	3,840.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	6,088.00	6,088.00
11	24-inch X 12-inch Tee	EA	1	6,065.00	6,065.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	7,655.00	7,655.00	9,003.00	9,003.00
12	24-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	32,045.00	32,045.00	33,500.00	33,500.00	24,800.00	24,800.00	34,200.00	34,200.00
13	12-inch RJ Gate Valve	EA	1	4,065.00	4,065.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,265.00	3,265.00	4,092.00	4,092.00
13.1	12-inch Insertion Valve	EA	1	18,700.00	18,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
14	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	390	1,142.00	445,380.00	1,140.00	444,600.00	1,420.00	553,800.00	2,200.00	858,000.00
15	Doghouse (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	1	12,550.00	12,550.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,100.00	13,100.00	14,780.00	14,780.00
16	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	5	20,420.00	102,100.00	18,750.00	93,750.00	11,660.00	58,300.00	18,776.00	93,880.00
17	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	68,675.00	68,675.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	17,061.00	17,061.00
18	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	600	30.70	18,420.00	20.00	12,000.00	110.00	66,000.00	16.00	9,600.00
19	Stone Fill Material	CY	600	82.50	49,500.00	48.00	28,800.00	96.00	57,600.00	54.00	32,400.00
20	Rock Excavation	CY	650	225.00	146,250.00	500.00	325,000.00	253.00	164,450.00	100.00	65,000.00
21	Exploratory Drilling	LF	4,212	16.35	68,866.20	6.00	25,272.00	29.00	122,148.00	2.00	8,424.00
22	Base Course	SY	2,600	55.75	144,950.00	91.00	236,600.00	93.00	241,800.00	113.00	293,800.00
23	Milling Pavement	SY	11,500	2.85	32,775.00	6.25	71,875.00	4.00	46,000.00	11.00	126,500.00
24	Surface Course	SY	11,500	10.45	120,175.00	16.00	184,000.00	27.00	310,500.00	25.00	287,500.00
25	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	25	110.00	2,750.00	132.00	3,300.00	40.00	1,000.00	70.00	1,750.00
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	390	35.00	13,650.00	30.00	11,700.00	44.00	17,160.00	50.00	19,500.00
26.1	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	50	105.00	5,250.00	130.00	6,500.00	110.00	5,500.00	70.00	3,500.00
27	Site Clearing	LS	1	67,850.00	67,850.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	145,980.00	145,980.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
28	Temporary Stream Crossings	LS	1	106,270.00	106,270.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
29	Orange Farm Safety Fencing	LF	1,285	3.40	4,369.00	2.00	2,570.00	30.00	38,550.00	24.00	30,840.00
30	Farm Gates	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,205.00	8,820.00
31	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	68,384.50	68,384.50	26,000.00	26,000.00	47,240.00	47,240.00	19,472.00	19,472.00
32	Restoration	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	139,247.00	139,247.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
33	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	70,700.00	70,700.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	49,200.00	49,200.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 33)					4,177,546.70		4,378,015.00		4,626,900.00		4,665,656.00
34	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 33)	LS	1		73,125.00		130,000.00		147,000.00		139,344.00
35	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 35)					\$4,400,671.70		\$4,658,015.00		\$4,923,900.00		\$4,955,000.00

Irregularities	None	Mathematical Error	Mathematical Error	None
----------------	------	--------------------	--------------------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 3, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 